ACT 44

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Interlocutory Decree of Divorce and Amending Hawaii Revised Statutes Section 580-45.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. The fourth paragraph of Section 580-45 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes is hereby amended by amending the phrase "for more than one year" to read "for six months or more".

SECTION 2. The first clause of the third sentence of the third paragraph of Section 580-45 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"If the interlocutory decree has remained in force for six months or more and the parties have not reconciled,".

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 3, 1969.)